Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOI	
PATENT	
1.1	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1.1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BLUE RIDGE (NVESTMENTS, L.L.C., (As Successor In Interest to Back Bay Capital Funding U.C.)	Name: ICON IP, INC., A DÉLAWARE CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1500 SQUTH 1000 WEST
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 20, 2010	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LOGAN
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: UTAH
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 84321
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	SEE SCHEDULE A (ATTACHED TO "RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS") tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 32
Name: MARY JANE BOSWELL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1280
Internal Address:	(a) a (i)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State: DCZip: 20004	•
Phone Number: <u>202-739-3000</u>	Donals A
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number 50-0310
Email Address: MBOSWELL@MORGANLEWIS.COM	Authorized User Name <u>MARY JANE BOSWELL</u>
9. Signature: /Mary Jane Boswell/	AUGU\$T 24, 2010
Signature	Date
MARY JANE BOSWELL Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
manto or r aroon digning	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Case Ref	Official No.	Tille	Case Status	Country
Issued U.S. Patents	Į.			
13914.228	6762587	EXERCISE MACHINE WITH ADJUSTABLE RESISTANCE, H HYDRAULICCYLINDER		United States of America
13814,307	D380509	Exercise Machine	Regiatered	United States of America
13914,308	0384118	BXERCISE MACHINE	Regislered	United States of Americal
13914,336,2	6201022	ADJUSTABLE DUMBBEIL AND SYSTEM	Registered	Unlied States of America
13914,38	5999634	FOLD-OUT TREADMILL	Registered	United States of America
13914,380,1.1.1	7192388	Fold-Qui Treadmill	Registered	United States of America
13814.420.4	7540828	REORIENTING TREADMILL	Regislared	United States of America
13914.463.1.1.1.	7563203	Treadmill Wills Adjustable Qushloning Members	Registered	United States of America
13914,467	6743833	CABINET TREADMILL WITH DOOR	Registered	United States of America
13914,534	D412963	PAIR OF ARCUATE CONSOLE SUPPORT ARMS FOR AN EXERCISE APPARATUS	Registered	United States of America
13914,536	D416596	ARCUATE CONSOLE SUPPORT ARM ASSEMBLY WITH TRIANGULAR HANDRAILS	Registered	United States of America
13914,537	D413948	ABDOMINAL EXERCISER	Rogistered	United States of America
13814,870,11	7637646	Systems & Methods for Controlling the Operations of One or More Exercise Devices and Providing Motivational Programming	Registered	Udiled States of Amorica
13014,697,1.1	7645212	System and mathod for selective adjustment of exercise apparetus	Registared	United States of America
13914.6	D392006	STRIDING EXERCISER	Regisiared	United States of America
13914.664.2	0462338	Ftashilght	Registered	United States of America

		Knuried Flashiight Grip	Registered	United States of America
	-			Total Control of the
	<u>.</u>	Treadmill deck	Ragistered	Unifed States of America
		Treadmill Dack	Regislered	Limited States of America
A 10.00		Exercise Device With Centrally Mounted Resistance Rod	Registered	Unilleki Stalles of Amorioa
13914,848,1 7462050		Exercise device with resistance mechanism having a pivoling am and a resistance member.	Regislered	United States of America
13914.869 7285076		incline trainer	Regisiered	United States of America
13914.88 7637552		Exercise device with centrally mounted resistance rod and autometic weight selector apparatus?	Registered	United States of America
13914,680.1 7429236	Ø	Exercise device with single resilient alongate rod & weight selector controller.	Registered	Unilled States of America
13914,889.1 D50731	-	Exercise device with elongate flexible member	Registered	United States of America
13914.941 7344461		Treadmill with moveable console	Regisiered	United States of America
RE3478	/A	EXERCISE MACHINES WITH DUAL RESISTANCE MEANS	Registored	United States of America
16420,19 D428949	66	Exercise Apparatus Having Single Tower and Support	Registered	United States of America
15420,21.1.1 7202016	<u>ğ</u>	Cable Crossovar Exercise Apparatus	Registered	United States of America
16420.49.1 7637649	8	Incline assembly with cem	Registered	United States of America
14839,21 D386024	34 ··	Back Exercise Apparatus	Registered	Ontred States of America
14639.245	40	AEROBIC SKI EXERCISER	Regislered	United States of America

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is granted and conveyed as of August 20, 2010 by BLUE RIDGE INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. (as successor in interest to Back Bay Capital Funding LLC, "Blue Ridge") in favor of ICON IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ICON IP").

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Junior Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2005 (the "Credit Agreement"), by and among ICON Health & Fitness, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), ICON IP and the other Credit Parties signatory thereto, the lenders party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and Back Bay Capital Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") reflect that the Administrative Agent and ICON IP entered into a Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2005 (the "Agreement"), under which ICON IP granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in ICON IP's interest in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Blue Ridge seeks to make a record of the Administrative Agent's release to ICON IP of the security interest granted by ICON IP in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Blue Ridge hereby (1) releases, discharges, and relinquishes, as of August 20, 2010, the security interest granted by ICON IP in the Patents.

DB1/65484583.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

BLUE RIDGE INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. (as successor in interest to Back Bay Capital Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent)

By:

Name: Nina Tai Title: Secretary

DB1/65484583.1

SCHEDULE A

DB1/65484583.1

RECORDED: 08/24/2010